
BA HR RBI Houston Astros POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SO

.266 4 12 42 George Springer CF

.328 7 13 42 Jose Altuve 2B

.313 1 3 42 Alex Bregman 3B

.295 2 11 42 Michael Brantley (L) LF

.313 2 7 42 Carlos Correa SS

.281 1 7 42 Yuli Gurriel 1B

.286 0 0 42 Josh Reddick (L) RF

.259 0 0 42 Tyler White DH

.265 2 5 42 Robinson Chirinos C
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Pitchers DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB SO WP BF AB PIT

RHP 42 Collin McHugh (2-1, 2.65)

   	        GAME SCORECARD	 First Pitch/ Temp: 		   	 Attendance: 		  	 TOG: 		

Houston Astros (11-5) at Oakland Athletics (10-9) Tuesday, April 16, 2019 w 7:07 p.m. w NBCSCA+

BA HR RBI Oakland Athletics POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SO

.265 1 5 42 Robbie Grossman (S) LF

.338 3 10 42 Marcus Semien SS

.294 5 12 42 Matt Chapman 3B

.264 10 20 42 Khris Davis DH

.214 1 2 42 Kendrys Morales (S) 1B

.236 3 11 42 Stephen Piscotty RF

.191 2 9 42 Jurickson Profar (S) 2B

.258 3 8 42 Ramón Laureano CF

.115 0 1 42 Nick Hundley C
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Pitchers DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB SO WP BF AB PIT

RHP 42 Marco Estrada (0-1, 4.87)

42	 Carlos Correa	 INF
42	 Alex Bregman	 INF
42 	 George Springer	 OF
42	 Jake Marisnick	 OF
42	 Yuli Gurriel	 INF

42 	 Max Stassi	 C
42	 Tyler White	 INF
42 	 Aledmys Díaz	 INF
42 	 Tony Kemp	 OF
42	 Wade Miley 	 LHP

42 	 Josh Reddick	 OF
42 	 Michael Brantley	 OF
42	 Jose Altuve	 INF
42 	 Robinson Chirinos	 C
42 	 Héctor Rondón	 RHP

42	 Collin McHugh	 RHP
42	 Justin Verlander	 RHP
42 	 Will Harris	 RHP
42 	 Josh James	 RHP
42 	 Brad Peacock	 RHP

42 	 Gerrit Cole	 RHP
42 	 Chris Devenski	 RHP
42 	 Roberto Osuna	 RHP
42 	 Ryan Pressly	 RHP
42 	 Reymin Guduan	 LHP

Houston Active Roster

42	 Khris Davis	 OF
42	 Nick Hundley	 C
42	 Robbie Grossman (S)	 OF
42	 Marcus Semien	 INF
42 	 Kendrys Morales (S)	 INF

42 	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
42	 Chad Pinder	 UTL
42	 Josh Phegley	 C
42	 Mark Canha	 OF
42	 Marco Estrada	 RHP

42	 Ramón Laureano	 OF
42 	 Jurickson Profar (S)	 INF
42	 Stephen Piscotty	 OF
42	 Matt Chapman	 INF
42	 Brett Anderson	 LHP

42	 Aaron Brooks	 RHP
42	 Yusmeiro Petit	 RHP
42	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
42	 Frankie Montas	 RHP
42	 Joakim Soria	 RHP

42	 Mike Fiers	 RHP
42	 Ryan Buchter	 LHP
42	 Fernando Rodney	 RHP
42	 J.B. Wendelken	 RHP
42	 Lou Trivino	 RHP

Oakland Active Roster

Wednesday	 April 17	 vs. HOU	 RHP Frankie MONTAS	 (2-1, 3.18)	 vs. LHP Wade MILEY 	 (1-1, 3.45)	 7:07 p.m.	 NBCSCA
Thursday	 April 18	 OFF DAY
Friday	 April 19	 vs. TOR	 TBA		  TBA		  7:07 p.m.	 NBCSCA

Upcoming Probables



ASTROS LINEUP

RHP 
42 Héctor Rondón
42 Will Harris
42 Josh James
42 Brad Peacock
42 Chris Devenski
42 Roberto Osuna
42 Ryan Pressly

BENCH

BULLPEN

Oakland Coliseum, Tuesday, April 16, 2019

ATHLETICS LINEUP
AVG.	 HR	 RBI	 #	 PLAYER	 POS.
.266	 4	 12	 42 	 George Springer	 CF
.328	 7	 13	 42 	 Jose Altuve	 2B
.313	 1	 3	 42 	 Alex Bregman	 3B
.295	 2	 11	 42 	 Michael Brantley (L)	 LF
.313	 2	 7	 42 	 Carlos Correa 	 SS
.281	 1	 7	 42 	 Yuli Gurriel	 1B
.286	 0	 0	 42 	 Josh Reddick (L)	 RF
.259	 0	 0	 42 	 Tyler White	 DH
.265	 2	 5	 42 	 Robinson Chirinos	 C

CURRENT INJURED LIST (2): RHP Joe Smith (38), RHP Lance McCullers 
Jr. (43)

BENCH
RH
42 Jake Marisnick
42 Max Stassi
42 Aledmys Díaz

Switch

CURRENT INJURED LIST (6): C Chris Herrmann (5), INF Matt Olson (28), 
RHP Daniel Gossett (32), OF Nick Martini (38),  RHP Jharel Cotton (45), 
LHP Sean Manaea (55)

LHP
42 Reymin Guduan

 #	 STARTER	 W-L	 ERA
42	 RHP Marco Estrada	 0-1 	 4.87

RH
42 Chad Pinder
42 Josh Phegley
42 Mark Canha

Switch

LHP
42 Ryan Buchter 

57 Mike Everitt*

3 Bill Welke 94 Lance Barrett

LH

STARTING PITCHERS

LH
42 Tony Kemp

HOUSTON ASTROS (11-5) at OAKLAND ATHLETICS (10-9)

68 Chris Guccione

 #	 STARTER	 W-L	 ERA
42	 RHP Collin McHugh	 2-1	 2.65

UMPIRES
* Crew Chief

2B

3B 1B

HP

GAMEDAY INFORMATION
Ceremonial First Pitch...............................................................................................................................Shawn Stockman
Group First Pitch.......................................................................................................................................Kassendra Gardley
Sponsor First Pitch............................................................................................................................................................... N/A
National Anthem................................................................................................................................................SF Boys Choir
Official Scorer.....................................................................................................................................................Michael Duca
Public Address....................................................................................................................................................Dick Callahan
Television....................................................................................................................................................................... NBCSCA
Radio.......................................................................................................... KTRB 860/KHTK 1140 AM/A's Cast on Tunein 
Spanish Radio............................................................................................................................................................ 1010 KIQI

A'S NEXT GAME

Wednesday, April 17, 2019
7:07 p.m.

vs. Houston

RHP Frankie Montas (2-1, 3.18)
 vs.

LHP Wade Miley (1-1, 3.45)  

Athletics Coaching Staff
Manager...................................................Bob Melvin (42)
Hitting Coach....................................... Darren Bush (42)
Assistant Hitting Coach.....................Mike Aldrete (42)
Pitching Coach..................................Scott Emerson (42)
First Base Coach..................................... Al Pedrique (42)
Third Base Coach..............................Matt Williams (42)
Bench Coach................................Ryan Christenson (42)
Bullpen Coach.................................. Marcus Jensen (42)
Quality Control Coach........................ Mark Kotsay (42)
Head Trainer.............................................. Nick Paparesta

Astros Coaching Staff
Manager....................................................... AJ Hinch (42)
Bench Coach............................................ Joe Espada (42)
Hitting Coach......................................  Alex Cintron (42)
Hitting Coach.........................................Troy Snitker (42)
Pitching Coach......................................Brent Strom (42)
First Base Coach.........................................Don Kelly (42)
Third Base Coach.................................... Gary Pettis (42)
Bullpen Coach.....................................Joshua Miller (42)
Bullpen Catcher........................ Javier Bracamonte (42)
Catching Coach............................... Michael Collins (42)

STARTING PITCHERS

BULLPEN

RHP 
42 Justin Verlander
42 Gerrit Cole

LHP
42 Wade Miley

RHP 
42 Aaron Brooks
42 Frankie Montas
42 Mike Fiers

LHP
42 Brett Anderson

AVG.	 HR	 RBI	 #	 PLAYER	 POS.
.265	 1	 5	 42 	 Robbie Grossman (S)	 LF
.338	 3	 10	 42 	 Marcus Semien	 SS
.294	 5	 12	 42 	 Matt Chapman	 3B
.264	 10	 20	 42 	 Khris Davis	 DH
.214	 1	 2	 42 	 Kendrys Morales (S)	 1B
.236	 3	 11	 42 	 Stephen Piscotty	 RF
.191	 2	 9	 42 	 Jurickson Profar (S)	 2B
.258	 3	 8	 42 	 Ramón Laureano	 CF
.115	 0	 1	 42 	 Nick Hundley	 C

RHP
42 Liam Hendriks
42 Yusmeiro Petit
42 Blake Treinen
42 Joakim Soria
42 Fernando Rodney
42 J.B. Wendelken
42 Lou Trivino


